CH \$40.00 307728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364910 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:11/19/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bytemobile, Inc.		12/04/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citrix Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	851 West Cypress Creek Road		
City:	Fort Lauderdale		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33309		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3077282	BYTEMOBILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173453000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 43082.09000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BYTEMOBILE Assignment 122015 4840-5216-7467#page1.tif source=BYTEMOBILE Assignment 122015 4840-5216-7467#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0950

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Trademark Assignment"), effective nunc pro tune as of November 19, 2015 ("Effective Date") is by and between Bytemobile, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 4988 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignor") and Citrix Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to its trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and Assignor is desirous of transferring, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Marks and the goodwill associated with such Marks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen there under prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers effective as of the Effective Date set forth above.

BYTEMOBILE, INC.

By: Auteulo Gones

Name: Antonio Gomes

Title: Secretary

CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Autorio Gomes

Name: Antonio Gomes

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Dated: December 4, 2015

Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Reg Number	Reg Date	Status
United States of	BYTEMOBILE	3077282	April 4, 2006	Registered
America				
European	BYTEMOBILE	2549533	07-Mar-2003	Registered
Community				
Japan	BYTEMOBILE	4627705	06-Dec-2002	Registered

4840-4997-6875.1

RECORDED: 12/08/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0952